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APPENDIX A.

RETURN, PURSUANT TO THE INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND
ARBITRATION ACT, 1908, SHOWING THE NUMBER OF MEM-
BERS IN EACH INDUSTRIAL UNION REGISTERED UNDER
THE ACT TO 31st DECEMBER, 1915.

Reg
No. Names of Unions. Number of

Members.

INDUSTRIAL unions of employees.

348
145
164
162
905
466
741
181
472
736
330
646
571
539
122
790
504
460
464
788
533
536
783

1011
Uh
342
370
865
979

1025
1020
326
750
838
864

1027
984
163

Northern (Auckland) District—
Auckland and Suburban General Carriers and Coal-merchants
Auckland Boot-manufacturers
Auckland Builders and Contractors
Auckland Clothing-manufacturers
Auckland Electrical Engineers
Auckland Electric Tramways Company (Limited)
Auckland Farmers' Freezing Company (Limited) ...
Auckland Grocers
Auckland Guild of Master Painters ... ...
Auckland Licensed Victuallers'Association
Auckland Master Bakers ...
Auckland Master Hairdressers and Tobacconists ...
Auckland Master Plumbers
Auckland Master Printers ...
Auckland Master Tailors ...
Auckland Private Hotel and Boardinghouse Keepers
Auckland Provincial Coachbuilders and Wheelwrights
Auckland Provincial Gum-dealers
Auckland Provincial Master Butchers...
Auckland Provincial Nurserymen and Landscape Gardeners ...
Auckland Provincial Shipowners, Ship, Yacht, and Boat, Builders
Auckland Provincial Tanners, Felltnongers, and Soap-manufacturers
Auckland Restaurateurs
Auckland Retail Drapers, Milliners, Mercers, and Clothiers ...
Auckland Sawmillers and Woodware-manufacturers
Devonport Steam Ferry Company (Limited)
Gisborne Builders and Contractors
Gisborne Master Plumbers
Gisborne Master Printers and Bookbinders
Gisborne Master Tailors
J. T. Julian and Son (Limited)
Northern Steamship Company (Limited)
Poverty Bay and East Coast Sheepowners
Poverty Bay Master Butchers
Poverty Bay Master Farriers and Blacksmiths
South Auckland Coachbuilders, Blacksmiths, and Farriers
South Auckland District Master Printers, Lithographers, and Bookbinders
Taupiri Coal-mines (Limited)

13
11
86
16
16

1
1

112
31

228
58
19
35
50
29

7
16
14
45

5
12
12
21
29
70

1
18
9
5

11
1
1

177
7

20
39
20

1
Totals: Number of Unions, 38 1,247

522
420
674
683
743

Wellington District—
W. Diuiock and Co. (Limited)
Hawke's Bay Builders and Contractors
Hawke's Bay Master Bakers
Hawke's Bay Master Tailors
Hawke's Bay Sheepowners

1
69
1.2
21

21.0
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