H.—11.

APPENDIX A.

7

RETURN, PURSUANT TO THE INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION ACT, 1908, SHOWING THE NUMBER OF MEM-BERS IN EACH INDUSTRIAL UNION REGISTERED UNDER THE ACT TO 31st DECEMBER, 1915.

Reg No.	Names of Unions.				Number of Members,
	INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF E	MPLOYE	IRS.		
	Northern (Auckland) District—				
348	Auckland and Suburban General Carriers and	Coal-mer	chants		13
145	Auckland Boot-manufacturers			••••	13
164	Auckland Builders and Contractors	•••			86
162	Auckland Clothing-manufacturers		•••		16
905	Auckland Electrical Engineers	• • •	•••	•••	16
466	Auckland Electric Tramways Company (Limi			••••	10
741	Auckland Farmers' Freezing Company (Limit		•••	•••	1
181	Auckland Grocers	ou)		••,•	112
472	Auckland Guild of Master Painters			••••	31
736	Auckland Licensed Victuallers' Association	•••		•••	228
330	Auckland Master Bakers	•••		•••	5 8
646	Auckland Master Hairdressers and Tobacconi	sts		•••	19
571	Auckland Master Plumbers				35
539	Auckland Master Printers				50
122	Auckland Master Tailors		•••		29
790	Auckland Private Hotel and Boardinghouse K				7
504	Auckland Provincial Coachbuilders and Whee		•••		16
460	Auckland Provincial Gum-dealers				14
464	Auckland Provincial Master Butchers				45
788	Auckland Provincial Nurserymen and Landsca	ape Garde			5
533	Auckland Provincial Shipowners, Ship, Yacht				12
536	Auckland Provincial Tanners, Fellmongers, and				$12 \\ 12$
783	Auckland Restaurateurs				$\frac{12}{21}$
011	Auckland Retail Drapers, Milliners, Mercers,	and Cloth			29
148	Auckland Sawmillers and Woodware-manufac				20 70
342	Devonport Steam Ferry Company (Limited)				1
370	Gisborne Builders and Contractors				18
865	Gisborne Master Plumbers				9
979	Gisborne Master Printers and Bookbinders				5
025	Gisborne Master Tailors				11
020	J. T. Julian and Son (Limited)				1
326	Northern Steamship Company (Limited)				ī
750	Poverty Bay and East Coast Sheepowners				$17\bar{7}$
838	Poverty Bay Master Butchers				7
864	Poverty Bay Master Farriers and Blacksmiths		•••		$\dot{20}$
027	South Auckland Coachbuilders, Blacksmiths.				39
984	South Auckland District Master Printers, Lith				20
163	Taupiri Coal-mines (Limited)				1
	Totals: Number of Unions, 38	3			1,247
800	Wellington District				
522 - 100	W. Dimock and Co. (Limited)	•••	•••		1
420	Hawke's Bay Builders and Contractors	•••	• • •		69
674	Hawke's Bay Master Bakers				12
683	Hawke's Bay Master Tailors	•••			21
743	Hawke's Bay Sheepowners		•••		210